INSTALL A NETWORK CARD IN EACH PC
Note: Touch a grounded metal object to free yourself of static electricity before you handle the
network card.
1. Turn the power off and unplug the power cord from your computer.
2. Remove the PC cover.
3. Choose an available PCI slot (PCI slots are the shorter slots) and remove the corresponding back
plate from the PC chassis.
4. Insert the network card into the PCI expansion slot.

If, for any reason, the power adapter for any of the hubs fails, please contact NETGEAR immediately to
order a replacement adapter. Use the following table when ordering a specific power adapter.
Order Code EN104TP
PWR-024-001 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), North America
PWR-024-002 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), Europe
PWR-024-003 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), United Kingdom
PWR-024-004 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), Australia
PWR-024-005 Power adapter (7.5 V DC, 1 A), Japan
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Model FA311 Network Card Model EN104TP Ethernet Hub
Software NetWare tested and approved Microsoft Windows 95, Windows 98,
Compatibility Windows NT® compatible